Kent St. (19-12,10-10 MAC) -vs- Toledo (28-5,19-1 MAC)
03/21/22 at John F. Savage Arena, Toledo, OH

Date: 03/21/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘?‘: d;;\%z:Pi", 6 Kent St. 18 ol 20| 12] 59

Site: John F. Savage Arena, Toledo, OH Toledo 22 20 15 22 79

Referees: Kalei Enterline, Cameron Inouye, Natosha Harris

Kent St. 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

44  Thall,Lindsey * 28 4-11 2-6 1-1 2-1 3 2 1 2 1 1 11

14  Shumate,Katie - 35 4-9 1-1 1-4 1-2 3 3 2 1 0 0 10

04 Blackford,Nila * 17 5-7 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 1 0 1 0 1 10

05 Modkins,Mariah =3 23  1-9 0-6 2-2 0-0 0 3 2 2 0 0 4

32 Young,Hannah * 13 1-3 1-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 3

00 Santoro,Casey 21 2-8 1-2 2-2 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 0 7

12 Batsch,Jenna 13 3-5 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 7

20 Kelly,Clare 29 1-8 0-5 2-2 2-1 3 3 1 1 0 1 4

15 Dunn,Bridget 18 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 0 1 2 3

02 Pavlansky,Annie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

43  Wallace,Bexley 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-62 7-24 8-11 14-13 27 15 8 9 2 6 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 2-4 50.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 4-12 33.33 % 0-2 0.00 % 1-2  50.00 %

3rd Quarter 7-18 38.89 % 3-9 33.33% 3-3 100.00 %

4th Quarter 4-17 23.53 % 2-9 22.22 % 2-4 50.00 %

Total 22-62 35.5% 7-24 29.2 % 8-11 72.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0

Toledo 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Lockett,Quinesha * 27 8-13 2-3 7-9 2-3 5 3 3 5 0 1 25

02 Wiard,Sophia & 38 4-9 1-2 3-3 0-6 6 0 7 2 2 1 12

22  Goss,Khera * 32 3-3 1-1 0-0 2-1 3 2 3 2 0 0 7

33 Mikonowicz,Sammi & 37 2-6 0-2 0-0 2-6 8 2 4 0 0 1 4

34  Cook,Jessica * 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 2

51 Noveroske,Hannah 13  6-9 0-0 1-2 3-2 5 0 0 2 4 0 13

12 Jansen,Jayda 22 3-5 2-4 3-4 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 0 11

01 Garcia,Nan 13 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 5

04 Barnes,Soleil 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0

13 Copeland,Mariah 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

03 Doherty,Ella 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

31 Lance,Lexi 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

35 Idowu,Halle 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-52 7-13 14-18 11-28 39 11 20 13 6 5 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 9-15 60.00 % 2-4 50.00 % 2-3 66.67 %

2nd Quarter 9-17 52.94 % 2-5 40.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 4-10 40.00 % 0-0 0.00% 7-9 77.78 %

4th Quarter 7-10 70.00 % 3-4 75.00 % 5-6 83.33 %

Total 29-52 55.8 % 7-13 53.8% 14-18 77.8 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Kent St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Toledo
MISS JUMPER by SHUMATE,KATIE(in the paint) 09:41
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
MISS JUMPER by SHUMATE, KATIE 09:22
== REBOUND DEF by COOK,JESSICA
09:06 MISS 3PTR by MIKONOWICZ,SAMMI
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,HANNAH ==
MISS JUMPER by SHUMATE,KATIE(in the paint) 08:42
REBOUND OFF by SHUMATE,KATIE ==
GOOD JUMPER by SHUMATE,KATIE(in the paint) 08:33 2-0 V2
08:04 MISS LAYUP by COOK,JESSICA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,HANNAH --
GOOD 3PTR by SHUMATE,KATIE 07:45 5-0 V5
07:28 MISS 3PTR by WIARD,SOPHIA

-- REBOUND OFF by GOSS,KHERA
07:20 5-2 V3 GOOD JUMPER by GOSS,KHERA(in the paint)

07:06 FOUL by LOCKETT,QUINESHA
07:06 SUB OUT by LOCKETT,QUINESHA
07:06 SUB OUT by COOK,JESSICA
07:06 SUB IN by JANSEN,JAYDA
07:06 SUB IN by NOVEROSKE,HANNAH

SUB OUT by BLACKFORD,NILA 07:06

SUB OUT by YOUNG,HANNAH 07:06

SUB IN by DUNN,BRIDGET 07:06

SUB IN by KELLY,CLARE 07:06

GOOD FT by MODKINS,MARIAH 07:06 6-2 V4

GOOD FT by MODKINS,MARIAH 07:06 7-2 V5

FOUL by THALL,LINDSEY 06:54
06:54 SUB OUT by NOVEROSKE,HANNAH
06:54 SUB IN by GARCIA,NAN

SUB OUT by THALL,LINDSEY 06:54

SUB IN by BLACKFORD,NILA 06:54
06:54 7-3 V4 GOOD FT by JANSEN,JAYDA
06:54 MISS FT by JANSEN,JAYDA

o= REBOUND OFF by GOSS,KHERA
06:50 7-6 V1 GOOD 3PTR by GARCIA,NAN
o= ASSIST by WIARD,SOPHIA

GOOD LAYUP by BLACKFORD,NILA(in the paint) 06:32 9-6 V3
ASSIST by SHUMATE,KATIE --
06:09 MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,NAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHUMATE,KATIE --
MISS 3PTR by MODKINS,MARIAH 05:56

-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,NAN
05:45 9-8 V1 GOOD JUMPER by WIARD,SOPHIA(in the paint)

FOUL by MODKINS,MARIAH 05:45

05:45 SUB OUT by GARCIA,NAN

05:45 SUB IN by NOVEROSKE,HANNAH
SUB OUT by MODKINS,MARIAH 05:45
SUB IN by SANTORO,CASEY 05:45

05:45 9-9 GOOD FT by WIARD,SOPHIA
MISS JUMPER by KELLY,CLARE 05:25

-- REBOUND DEF by MIKONOWICZ,SAMMI
05:14 9-11 H2 GOOD LAYUP by NOVEROSKE,HANNAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by JANSEN,JAYDA

GOOD JUMPER by SANTORO,CASEY(in the paint) 04:51 11-11
04:32 MISS JUMPER by NOVEROSKE,HANNAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:31

04:25 11-14 H3 GOOD 3PTR by WIARD,SOPHIA



-- ASSIST by GOSS,KHERA

MISS 3PTR by KELLY,CLARE 04:04
REBOUND OFF by SANTORO,CASEY ==
GOOD JUMPER by BLACKFORD,NILA(in the paint) 03:49 13-14 H1

03:30 13-16 H3 GOOD LAYUP by NOVEROSKE,HANNAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WIARD,SOPHIA

TURNOVER by SANTORO,CASEY 03:22
03:03 TURNOVER by NOVEROSKE,HANNAH
STEAL by DUNN,BRIDGET 03:03
TURNOVER by SHUMATE,KATIE 02:53
SUB OUT by SHUMATE,KATIE 02:53
SUB IN by YOUNG,HANNAH 02:53
02:27 13-18 H5 GOOD JUMPER by JANSEN,JAYDA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by YOUNG,HANNAH 02:09 16-18 H?2

01:48 16-20 H4 GOOD JUMPER by NOVEROSKE,HANNAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WIARD,SOPHIA
MISS LAYUP by KELLY,CLARE(in the paint) 01:27
-- REBOUND DEF by MIKONOWICZ,SAMMI
01:14 16-22 H6 GOOD LAYUP by NOVEROSKE,HANNAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by JANSEN,JAYDA

GOOD JUMPER by BLACKFORD, NILA 00:48 18-22 H4
ASSIST by SANTORO,CASEY --
00:15 MISS JUMPER by WIARD,SOPHIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,HANNAH --
MISS JUMPER by SANTORO,CASEY(in the paint) 00:00
00:00 BLOCK by NOVEROSKE,HANNAH

== REBOUND DEF by WIARD,SOPHIA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Kent St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Toledo
10:00 SUB OUT by GOSS,KHERA
10:00 SUB OUT by NOVEROSKE,HANNAH
10:00 SUB IN by GARCIA,NAN
10:00 SUB IN by LOCKETT,QUINESHA
SUB OUT by SANTORO,CASEY 10:00
SUB OUT by BLACKFORD,NILA 10:00
SUB OUT by DUNN,BRIDGET 10:00
SUB IN by MODKINS,MARIAH 10:00
SUB IN by BATSCH,JENNA 10:00
SUB IN by THALL,LINDSEY 10:00
09:49 MISS 3PTR by LOCKETT,QUINESHA
== REBOUND OFF by MIKONOWICZ,SAMMI
09:31 MISS JUMPER by MIKONOWICZ,SAMMI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by THALL,LINDSEY ==
MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,HANNAH(in the paint) 09:05
== REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,NAN
08:56 MISS JUMPER by WIARD,SOPHIA
REBOUND DEF by KELLY,CLARE ==
08:47 SUB OUT by JANSEN,JAYDA
08:47 SUB IN by GOSS,KHERA
SUB OUT by YOUNG,HANNAH 08:47
SUB IN by SHUMATE,KATIE 08:47
TURNOVER by KELLY,CLARE 08:37
08:37 STEAL by LOCKETT,QUINESHA

08:17 18-24 H6 GOOD JUMPER by LOCKETT,QUINESHA(in the paint)
— ASSIST by MIKONOWICZ,SAMMI
GOOD JUMPER by KELLY,CLARE(in the paint) 08:01 20-24 H4
ASSIST by SHUMATE,KATIE —
07:49 MISS JUMPER by LOCKETT,QUINESHA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHUMATE,KATIE --



MISS 3PTR by THALL,LINDSEY 07:37
-- REBOUND DEF by WIARD,SOPHIA
07:25 20-26 H6 GOOD JUMPER by WIARD,SOPHIA
GOOD JUMPER by SHUMATE,KATIE(in the paint) 07:02 22-26 H4
06:44 22-28 H6 GOOD JUMPER by LOCKETT,QUINESHA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WIARD,SOPHIA

06:33 SUB OUT by WIARD,SOPHIA
06:33 SUB IN by JANSEN,JAYDA
SUB OUT by KELLY,CLARE 06:33
SUB IN by SANTORO,CASEY 06:33
06:33 SUB OUT by GARCIA,NAN
06:33 SUB IN by COOK,JESSICA
GOOD JUMPER by THALL,LINDSEY 06:17 24-28 H4

06:03 24-31 H7 GOOD 3PTR by GOSS,KHERA
= ASSIST by LOCKETT,QUINESHA
MISS LAYUP by BATSCH,JENNA(in the paint) 05:52
= REBOUND DEF by MIKONOWICZ,SAMMI
05:43 MISS 3PTR by JANSEN,JAYDA
= REBOUND OFF by LOCKETT,QUINESHA
05:36 24-33 H9 GOOD LAYUP by LOCKETT,QUINESHA(in the paint)

05:17 FOUL by JANSEN,JAYDA
SUB OUT by BATSCH,JENNA 05:17
SUB IN by BLACKFORD,NILA 05:17
GOOD LAYUP by BLACKFORD,NILA(in the paint) 05:12 26-33 H7
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:56
04:56 SUB OUT by LOCKETT,QUINESHA
04:56 SUB OUT by COOK,JESSICA
04:56 SUB IN by WIARD,SOPHIA
04:56 SUB IN by NOVEROSKE,HANNAH
04:54 TURNOVER by NOVEROSKE,HANNAH
STEAL by BLACKFORD,NILA 04:54
SUB OUT by THALL,LINDSEY 04:10
SUB IN by DUNN,BRIDGET 04:10
04:08 MISS JUMPER by WIARD,SOPHIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by NOVEROSKE,HANNAH
04:03 26-35 H9 GOOD LAYUP by NOVEROSKE,HANNAH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SANTORO,CASEY(in the paint) 03:51
03:51 BLOCK by NOVEROSKE,HANNAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =
MISS 3PTR by MODKINS,MARIAH 03:41
= REBOUND DEF by NOVEROSKE,HANNAH
03:26 MISS LAYUP by NOVEROSKE,HANNAH(in the paint)
BLOCK by DUNN,BRIDGET 03:26

-- REBOUND OFF by NOVEROSKE,HANNAH
03:17 26-37 H11 GOOD LAYUP by NOVEROSKE,HANNAH(in the paint)
TURNOVER by MODKINS,MARIAH 03:10
03:10 STEAL by WIARD,SOPHIA
02:49 26-39 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by MIKONOWICZ,SAMMI(in the paint)
= ASSIST by GOSS,KHERA

MISS JUMPER by BLACKFORD,NILA(in the paint) 02:19
02:19 BLOCK by NOVEROSKE,HANNAH

REBOUND OFF by BLACKFORD, NILA --

FOUL by BLACKFORD,NILA 02:18

TURNOVER by BLACKFORD,NILA 02:18

SUB OUT by MODKINS,MARIAH 02:18

SUB IN by KELLY,CLARE 02:18
02:06 TURNOVER by GOSS,KHERA
02:06 SUB OUT by JANSEN,JAYDA
02:06 SUB IN by LOCKETT,QUINESHA
01:42 FOUL by GOSS,KHERA
01:42 SUB OUT by GOSS,KHERA

01:42 SUB IN by JANSEN,JAYDA



GOOD FT by SHUMATE,KATIE
MISS FT by SHUMATE,KATIE

FOUL by SHUMATE,KATIE

SUB OUT by BLACKFORD,NILA

SUB IN by THALL,LINDSEY

REBOUND DEF by DUNN,BRIDGET
MISS JUMPER by THALL,LINDSEY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SANTORO,CASEY(in the paint)

VISITORS: Kent St.

01:42 27-39 H 12

01:42
01:40
01:40
01:40
01:40
01:40
01:21

00:52

00:22

00:01

27-42

H 15

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

REBOUND DEF by NOVEROSKE,HANNAH

SUB OUT by NOVEROSKE,HANNAH

SUB IN by GARCIA,NAN

MISS 3PTR by JANSEN,JAYDA

REBOUND DEF by MIKONOWICZ,SAMMI
GOOD 3PTR by JANSEN,JAYDA
ASSIST by LOCKETT,QUINESHA

REBOUND DEF by WIARD,SOPHIA

HOME TEAM: Toledo

SUB OUT by SANTORO,CASEY
SUB OUT by DUNN,BRIDGET
SUB OUT by KELLY,CLARE
SUB IN by BLACKFORD,NILA
SUB IN by MODKINS,MARIAH
SUB IN by YOUNG,HANNAH
SUB OUT by BLACKFORD,NILA
SUB IN by DUNN,BRIDGET

MISS 3PTR by THALL,LINDSEY

MISS 3PTR by THALL,LINDSEY

FOUL by DUNN,BRIDGET

SUB OUT by DUNN,BRIDGET
SUB IN by BLACKFORD,NILA

MISS LAYUP by THALL,LINDSEY(in the paint)

FOUL by YOUNG,HANNAH
SUB OUT by YOUNG,HANNAH
SUB IN by KELLY,CLARE

MISS JUMPER by SHUMATE,KATIE
REBOUND OFF by BLACKFORD,NILA
MISS 3PTR by MODKINS,MARIAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:52

09:30
09:12
09:01

08:38
08:30
08:30
08:30
08:30
08:30
08:30
08:30
08:13
07:56
07:56
07:56
07:56
07:56
07:41

07:28

27-44

27-45
27-46

27-48

27-49

H17

H 18
H 19

H 21

H 22

SUB OUT by GARCIA,NAN

SUB OUT by JANSEN,JAYDA
SUB IN by GOSS,KHERA

SUB IN by NOVEROSKE,HANNAH

SUB OUT by NOVEROSKE,HANNAH
SUB IN by COOK,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by MIKONOWICZ,SAMMI
GOOD JUMPER by COOK,JESSICA(in the paint)
ASSIST by GOSS,KHERA

FOUL by GOSS,KHERA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by LOCKETT,QUINESHA
REBOUND OFF by LOCKETT,QUINESHA
SUB OUT by COOK,JESSICA

SUB IN by NOVEROSKE,HANNAH
GOOD FT by WIARD,SOPHIA

GOOD FT by WIARD,SOPHIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by LOCKETT,QUINESHA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by LOCKETT,QUINESHA



MISS 3PTR by MODKINS,MARIAH

MISS JUMPER by SHUMATE,KATIE(in the paint)

BLOCK by THALL,LINDSEY

SUB OUT by BLACKFORD, NILA

SUB IN by BATSCH,JENNA

GOOD JUMPER by BATSCH,JENNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by KELLY,CLARE

MISS JUMPER by THALL,LINDSEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KELLY,CLARE
MISS 3PTR by KELLY,CLARE

FOUL by MODKINS,MARIAH
SUB OUT by MODKINS,MARIAH
SUB IN by SANTORO,CASEY

GOOD 3PTR by SANTORO,CASEY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by BATSCH,JENNA
ASSIST by THALL,LINDSEY
FOUL by KELLY,CLARE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by THALL,LINDSEY

ASSIST by SANTORO,CASEY

GOOD JUMPER by SHUMATE,KATIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SANTORO,CASEY
GOOD JUMPER by BATSCH,JENNA(in the paint)

STEAL by THALL,LINDSEY
MISS JUMPER by SANTORO,CASEY(in the paint)

STEAL by BATSCH,JENNA

07:27
07:11
06:53
06:33
06:26
06:26

06:18
06:18
06:18
06:18
06:18
06:18
06:06
05:53
05:53
05:41
05:41
05:41
05:35

05:23
05:16
05:16
05:16
05:16
05:16
04:59
04:56
04:56
04:56
04:38

04:17
04:00
04:00
04:00
04:00
03:48

03:22
02:59
02:41
02:19
01:53
01:53
01:43
01:43
01:43
01:43
01:28
01:28

29-49

29-50
32-50

32-52

35-52

35-53
35-54
38-54
38-56

40-56

42-56

H 20

H 21
H 18

H 20

H 18
H 19
H 16

FOUL by MIKONOWICZ,SAMMI

REBOUND DEF by WIARD,SOPHIA
TURNOVER by LOCKETT,QUINESHA

REBOUND DEF by WIARD,SOPHIA
MISS LAYUP by MIKONOWICZ,SAMMI(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by NOVEROSKE,HANNAH

MISS LAYUP by NOVEROSKE,HANNAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MIKONOWICZ,SAMMI
TURNOVER by GOSS,KHERA

SUB OUT by NOVEROSKE,HANNAH

SUB IN by JANSEN,JAYDA

FOUL by LOCKETT,QUINESHA
TURNOVER by LOCKETT,QUINESHA
FOUL by MIKONOWICZ,SAMMI
SUB OUT by MIKONOWICZ,SAMMI
SUB IN by GARCIA,NAN

REBOUND DEF by WIARD,SOPHIA

MISS FT by LOCKETT,QUINESHA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by LOCKETT,QUINESHA(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by JANSEN,JAYDA

SUB IN by MIKONOWICZ,SAMMI

GOOD LAYUP by GOSS,KHERA(in the paint)
ASSIST by MIKONOWICZ,SAMMI

GOOD FT by LOCKETT,QUINESHA
GOOD FT by LOCKETT,QUINESHA

GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,NAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by WIARD,SOPHIA

MISS JUMPER by WIARD,SOPHIA

TURNOVER by WIARD,SOPHIA

BLOCK by WIARD,SOPHIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by GARCIA,NAN

SUB IN by COOK,JESSICA
TURNOVER by LOCKETT,QUINESHA



GOOD JUMPER by THALL,LINDSEY(in the paint) 01:16 44-56 H 12

01:16 FOUL by COOK,JESSICA
GOOD FT by THALL,LINDSEY 01:16 45-56 H 11
SUB OUT by THALL,LINDSEY 01:16
SUB IN by DUNN,BRIDGET 01:16
FOUL by KELLY,CLARE 01:00
01:00 SUB OUT by WIARD,SOPHIA
01:00 SUB IN by JANSEN,JAYDA
01:00 MISS FT by LOCKETT,QUINESHA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:00 45-57 H 12 GOOD FT by LOCKETT,QUINESHA

MISS 3PTR by DUNN,BRIDGET 00:48
-- REBOUND DEF by GOSS,KHERA
00:27 TURNOVER by COOK,JESSICA
STEAL by DUNN,BRIDGET 00:27
00:27 FOUL by COOK,JESSICA
SUB OUT by BATSCH,JENNA 00:27
SUB IN by THALL,LINDSEY 00:27
00:27 SUB OUT by GOSS,KHERA
00:27 SUB IN by WIARD,SOPHIA
GOOD FT by SANTORO,CASEY 00:27 46-57 H 11
GOOD FT by SANTORO,CASEY 00:27 47-57 H 10
00:06 MISS JUMPER by LOCKETT,QUINESHA(in the paint)
00:01 MISS LAYUP by COOK,JESSICA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DUNN,BRIDGET ==
-- REBOUND OFF by COOK,JESSICA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Kent St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Toledo

09:43 47-59 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by LOCKETT,QUINESHA(in the paint)
— ASSIST by WIARD,SOPHIA
MISS JUMPER by SANTORO,CASEY(in the paint) 09:25
— REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:04 MISS JUMPER by LOCKETT,QUINESHA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DUNN,BRIDGET —
MISS 3PTR by THALL,LINDSEY 08:55
— REBOUND DEF by LOCKETT,QUINESHA
08:29 47-62 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by LOCKETT,QUINESHA
— ASSIST by MIKONOWICZ,SAMMI

MISS 3PTR by SANTORO,CASEY 08:12

== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by SANTORO,CASEY 08:10
SUB IN by MODKINS,MARIAH 08:10

07:52 47-65 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by LOCKETT,QUINESHA
== ASSIST by JANSEN,JAYDA
MISS JUMPER by MODKINS,MARIAH(in the paint) 07:36
== REBOUND DEF by LOCKETT,QUINESHA
07:10 47-68 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by JANSEN,JAYDA
== ASSIST by MIKONOWICZ,SAMMI

GOOD 3PTR by DUNN,BRIDGET 06:53 50-68 H 18
ASSIST by MODKINS,MARIAH ==
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:50
06:50 SUB OUT by COOK,JESSICA
06:50 SUB IN by GARCIA,NAN
06:50 SUB IN by GOSS,KHERA
SUB OUT by DUNN,BRIDGET 06:50
SUB IN by BATSCH,JENNA 06:50
06:50 SUB OUT by LOCKETT,QUINESHA
FOUL by SHUMATE,KATIE 06:30

06:12 MISS 3PTR by MIKONOWICZ,SAMMI



REBOUND DEF by BATSCH,JENNA
MISS JUMPER by BATSCH,JENNA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by THALL,LINDSEY

SUB OUT by BATSCH,JENNA
SUB IN by YOUNG,HANNAH
MISS FT by SHUMATE,KATIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by SHUMATE,KATIE

FOUL by KELLY,CLARE

SUB OUT by KELLY,CLARE
SUB IN by BLACKFORD,NILA

SUB OUT by BLACKFORD,NILA
SUB IN by BATSCH,JENNA

MISS 3PTR by MODKINS,MARIAH
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,HANNAH
MISS 3PTR by MODKINS,MARIAH
REBOUND OFF by THALL,LINDSEY

SUB OUT by BATSCH,JENNA
SUB IN by BLACKFORD,NILA
MISS JUMPER by BLACKFORD,NILA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BLACKFORD,NILA

GOOD LAYUP by BLACKFORD,NILA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,HANNAH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by THALL,LINDSEY

FOUL by SHUMATE,KATIE
SUB OUT by BLACKFORD,NILA
SUB IN by KELLY,CLARE

GOOD 3PTR by THALL,LINDSEY
ASSIST by MODKINS,MARIAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by MODKINS,MARIAH

GOOD JUMPER by MODKINS,MARIAH(in the paint)
FOUL by MODKINS,MARIAH

STEAL by KELLY,CLARE
SUB OUT by YOUNG,HANNAH

SUB IN by SANTORO,CASEY
GOOD FT by KELLY,CLARE

52-68
52-70

52-71

55-71

55-73

55-75
57-75

58-75

H 16
H 18

H 19

H 20
H 18

FOUL by GARCIA,NAN

REBOUND DEF by MIKONOWICZ,SAMMI
SUB OUT by MIKONOWICZ,SAMMI

SUB IN by LOCKETT,QUINESHA

TURNOVER by WIARD,SOPHIA
SUB OUT by GARCIA,NAN
SUB IN by NOVEROSKE,HANNAH

SUB OUT by JANSEN,JAYDA
SUB IN by MIKONOWICZ,SAMMI

BLOCK by NOVEROSKE,HANNAH

GOOD LAYUP by MIKONOWICZ,SAMMI(in the paint)

ASSIST by LOCKETT,QUINESHA

BLOCK by WIARD,SOPHIA

STEAL by MIKONOWICZ,SAMMI

MISS FT by NOVEROSKE,HANNAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by NOVEROSKE,HANNAH
SUB OUT by NOVEROSKE,HANNAH
SUB IN by GARCIA,NAN

GOOD LAYUP by LOCKETT,QUINESHA(in the paint)
ASSIST by WIARD,SOPHIA

GOOD JUMPER by WIARD,SOPHIA

TURNOVER by LOCKETT,QUINESHA

FOUL by LOCKETT,QUINESHA



GOOD FT by KELLY,CLARE

FOUL by THALL,LINDSEY

MISS JUMPER by MODKINS,MARIAH

FOUL by SANTORO,CASEY

SUB OUT by MODKINS,MARIAH
SUB IN by PAVLANSKY,ANNIE
MISS 3PTR by KELLY,CLARE
REBOUND OFF by KELLY,CLARE
MISS 3PTR by KELLY,CLARE

TURNOVER by THALL,LINDSEY

SUB OUT by THALL,LINDSEY
SUB IN by DUNN,BRIDGET

REBOUND DEF by DUNN,BRIDGET
MISS 3PTR by KELLY,CLARE

SUB OUT by SHUMATE,KATIE
SUB OUT by DUNN,BRIDGET
SUB IN by BATSCH,JENNA

SUB IN by WALLACE,BEXLEY
TURNOVER by WALLACE,BEXLEY

59-75

59-76
59-77

59-78
59-79

H 17
H 18

H 19
H 20

SUB OUT by GARCIA,NAN
SUB IN by JANSEN,JAYDA

GOOD FT by LOCKETT,QUINESHA
GOOD FT by LOCKETT,QUINESHA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by JANSEN,JAYDA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by JANSEN,JAYDA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by LOCKETT,QUINESHA
TURNOVER by LOCKETT,QUINESHA
SUB OUT by LOCKETT,QUINESHA

SUB OUT by GOSS,KHERA

SUB OUT by MIKONOWICZ,SAMMI
SUB IN by DOHERTY,ELLA

SUB IN by BARNES,SOLEIL

SUB IN by COPELAND,MARIAH

STEAL by BARNES,SOLEIL
SUB OUT by WIARD,SOPHIA
SUB IN by LANCE,LEXI

MISS JUMPER by LANCE,LEXI

REBOUND DEF by BARNES,SOLEIL
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by JANSEN,JAYDA

SUB IN by IDOWU,HALLE

STEAL by BARNES,SOLEIL



